
 

  

BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

 
 
 
SUBURBAN NATURAL GAS COMPANY 
 

Complainant,  
 
v.  
 
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC., 
 

Respondent. 

)
)
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
 

Case No. 17-2168-GA-CSS 

 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL 

 
 

In accordance with O.A.C. 4901-1-08(F), Mark A. Whitt, Christopher T. Kennedy, and 

Rebekah J. Glover, together with the law firm of Whitt Sturtevant LLP, hereby notify the 

Commission and parties of their withdrawal from this proceeding as counsel for Suburban 

Natural Gas Company (Suburban). All future correspondence, notices, and pleadings requiring 

service upon Suburban should be directed to Kimberly W. Bojko, who by this notice hereby 

enters her appearance as counsel of record for Suburban. 

Please update your records and service lists accordingly. 
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Dated: July 24, 2019 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 /s/ Mark A. Whitt    
Mark A. Whitt 
Christopher T. Kennedy 
Rebekah J. Glover 
WHITT STURTEVANT LLP 
88 E. Broad St., Suite 1590 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Telephone: (614) 224-3911 
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com 
kennedy@whitt-sturtevant.com 
glover@whitt-sturtevant.com 
 
 
/s/ Kimberly W. Bojko    
Kimberly W. Bojko 
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP 
280 Plaza, Suite 1300 
280 North High St. 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Telephone: (614) 365-4142 
bojko@carpenterlipps.com 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR SUBURBAN 
NATURAL GAS COMPANY 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal and Substitution of 

Counsel was electronically filed with the Commission on July 24, 2019. Courtesy copies are also 

being served this date by electronic mail to the following:  

Mark S. Stemm 
MStemm@porterwright.com 
 
Eric Gallon 
egallon@porterwright.com 
 
Devan K. Flahive 
Dflahive@porterwright.com 
 
Stephen B. Seiple 
sseiple@nisource.com 
 
Joseph M. Clark 
JosephClark@nisource.com 
 
Aric I. Hochstettler 
AHochstettler@co.delaware.oh.us 
 
 
 

   

/s/Mark A. Whitt     
An Attorney for Suburban Natural Gas 
Company 

 



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

7/24/2019 2:05:32 PM

in

Case No(s). 17-2168-GA-CSS

Summary: Notice of withdrawal and Substitution of Counsel electronically filed by Shelli T
Clark on behalf of Suburban Natural Gas Company


